UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Wilshire Credit Corporation

When Recorded Return To:

Angel Kitov 9847 Garden Ct Schiller Park, IL 60176



Doc#: 0714949005 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/29/2007 10:21 AM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

Wilshire Credit Corporation #:1604899 'Kitov" ID:/503104144 Cook, IL

MERS #: 100176105031041448 VRU #: 888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF 142 OWNER. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ANGEL KITOV, MARRIED TO ELENA KITOV
Original Mortgagee: .MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC RECTSTRATION SYSTEMS, INC
Dated: 03/25/2005 and Recorded 04/12/2005 as Irstrument No. 0510202199 in the
County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

the west 25 feet of lot 28 in Eden Gardens, being a subdivision of part of the NW/4 of the NE/4 of section 21. township 40N, range 12, east of the 3rd PM

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 12-21-218-064
Property Address: 9847 Garden Ct, Schiller Park, IL, 60176-2103

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems Inc., a Delaware Corporation On May 04, 2007

DAMIAN LYNCH, ASSISTANT

SECRETARY

BMR-20070503-0057 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 7759 KXILSOM1

0714949005 Page: 2 of 2

\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$ OFFICIAL SEAL BRUSSOM

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 399769

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 21, 2009 かんしゅうしゅうしゅう

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Washington

ON May 04, 2007, before me, B. RUSSOM, a Notary Public in and for the County of Washington County, State of Oregon, personally appeared Damian Lynch, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

B. RUSSOM

Notary Expires. 11/21/2009 #399769

(This area for notarial seal)

S51, USOM Prepared By: Colleen Thrail, P.O. BOX 8517, Portland, OR 97207-8517 вмк-20070503-0057 ILCOOK СООК IL ВАТ: 7759/16 499 КУП. SOM1